Programming features
5 Off – Discontinue all irrigation programs.
6 Rain Delay (per program)
Delay watering up to 99 days.
Automatic return to Auto-mode.
9V
Alk.
9V

 16 1.3 1.3 3500
 15 1.4 1.5 5000
Ordering guide
 Model Power Cabinet   Transformer
      voltage  type
 6 AC indoor 220V  internal
 9 DC professional 220V-UK*  wallmount
 12   110V
Example: Miracle 6, AC, professional, 220V, internal. * For use in the UK only.
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
1 Control dial – Select screen and function.
2 Command button – Select cursor position.
3 Command button – Set value or activate/
deactivate function.
4 Command button
– Select program.
– Select a.m./p.m. or
24 h clock schedule.
MIRACLE®
AC / DC
• e-mail: postmaster@netafim.com • website: www.netafim.com
97
0-
M
IR
-0
10
2-
EG
 p
ts
M
IR
A
C
LE
®
 A
C
 /
 D
C
Distributed by:
7 Run
– For automatic controller operation.
– Enables viewing of Miracle’s status.
8 Set Time/Day To select the
current time and day.
9 Active Days Select days of operation per
program. Miracle can be programmed to
any calendar day of the week or by day
interval cycles between irrigations.
10 Start Times  Enables programming of
up to 4 start times/day per program.
11 Run Times (per station) Sets duration
of irrigation from 1 minute up to
9 hours 59 minutes.
12 Water Budget  Adjusts program Run
times from 10% to 200% of their original
programmed time.